

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.434 OF 2023**

Capt. Subhas Das & Ors. .. Petitioners
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. .. Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.439 OF 2023**

AMNS Ports Hazira Ltd.,
(formerly known as Essar Bulk Terminal Ltd.) .. Petitioner
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra And Anr. .. Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.420 OF 2023**

Chonnur Sambhu Krishnakumar & Ors. .. Petitioners
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. .. Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.422 OF 2023**

Bhupinder Singh Kumar & Ors. .. Petitioners
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. .. Respondents

....

Mr. Niranjan Mundargi, Mr. Aditya Mehta, Mr. Pritvish Shetty and
Mr. Agneya Gopinath, i/b. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, for the
Petitioners in WP/422/2023 and WP/434/2023.

....

CORAM: R.G. AVACHAT, J.**DATE : 8 FEBRUARY 2023.**

P.C:-

Not on board. Taken on board.

2. In the order dated 1 February 2023, in paragraph 2, line 3 stands deleted.
3. Corrected order be uploaded.

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)