

SA Pathan

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.434 OF 2023

Capt. Subhas Das & Ors. ... Petitioners
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.422 OF 2023**

Bhupinder Singh Kumar & Ors. ... Petitioner
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.420 OF 2023**

Chonnur Sambhu Krishnakumar & Ors. ... Petitioners
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.439 OF 2023**

AMNS Ports Hazira Ltd.,
(formerly known as Essar Bulk Terminal
Ltd.) ... Petitioner
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Niranjan Mundargi, Mr. Aditya Mehta, Mr. Pritvish Sheety and Mr. Agneya Gopinath i/by Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas, for Petitioner in WP Nos. 434 of 2023 & 422 of 2023.

Mr. Niranjan Mundargi a/w Mr. Yashpal M. Thakur, for WP No.420 of 2023.

Mr. A. R. Patil, APP for State.

Mr. Chandrakant C. Shah, Respondent No.2 in person.

Mr. Jugal Kanani a/w Swagata Ghosh i/by Shardul

Amarchand Mangaldas for Petitioner in Writ Petition
No.439 of 2023.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 14, 2023

PC.:

1. The Respondent No.2 appear in-person and seeks time as the copy of the Petition compilation is not served on him.
2. Stand over to **11 April 2023**.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till **11 April 2023**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)