

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 434 OF 2023
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 422 OF 2023
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 420 OF 2023
WITH
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 439 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NOS.1995 OF 2023, 1996 OF 2023,
1997 OF 2023 AND 1999 OF 2023**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's Orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. A. R. Patil, APP for State/Respondent No.1 in all W.Ps.

Mr. Chandrakant C. Shah (Respondent No.2-in person)
present in all W.Ps.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.
DATED : 13 JUNE 2023

P.C. :

1. All these matters are produced on production board for Speaking to the Minutes to correct the typographical error in the order dated 08/06/2023. In the said order in the column of appearances, the Respondent No.2's name is wrongly

mentioned. It should be 'Chandrakant C. Shah'. The title of the said order be corrected and the corrected order be uploaded.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)

CORRECTED ORDER DATED 08/06/2023

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 434 OF 2023

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 422 OF 2023

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 420 OF 2023

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 439 OF 2023

WITH

**INTERIM APPLICATION NOS.1995 OF 2023, 1996 OF 2023,
1997 OF 2023 AND 1999 OF 2023**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's Orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Niranjana Mundargi a/w. Aditya Mehta a/w. Pritvish Shetty a/w. Mr. Agneya Gopinath i/b. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas for Petitioner in WP/434/23 and WP/422/23.

Mr. Shirish Gupte, Sr. Advocate a/w. Niranjan Mundargi i/b. Yashpal Thakur for Petitioner in WP/420/23.

Mr. Aabad Ponda, Sr. Advocate a/w. Jugal Kanani a/w. Swagata Ghosh i/b. Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co. for Petitioner in WP/439/23.

Mr. A. R. Patil, APP for State/Respondent No.1 in all W.Ps.

Mr. Chandrakant C. Shah (Respondent No.2-in person) present in all W.Ps.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.
DATED : 8 JUNE 2023

P. C. :

1. As the Court time is already over, it is not possible to take up these matters for admission today.
2. Stand over to 03/08/2023.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)