

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 434 OF 2023

[Capt. Subhas Das Vs. State]

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 422 OF 2023

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 420 OF 2023

WITH

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 439 OF 2023

WITH

**INTERIM APPLICATION NOS.1997 OF 2023, 1995 OF 2023,
1996 OF 2023 AND 1999 OF 2023**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's Orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. Ashok Mundargi, Sr. Advocate a/w. Mr. Niranjana Mundargi a/w. Aditya Mehta a/w. Pritvish Shetty a/w. Mr. Agneya Gopinath i/b. Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas for Petitioner in WP/434/23 and WP/422/23.

Mr. Aabad Ponda, Sr. Advocate a/w. Swagata Ghosh i/b. Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas & Co. for Petitioner in WP/439/23.

Mr. Niranjana Mundargi a/w. Yashpal Thakur a/w. Mukund Pandya for Petitioner in WP/420/23.

Mr. A. R. Patil, APP for State/Respondent No.1 in all W.Ps.

Mr. Chandrakant C. Shah (Respondent No.2-in person) is present.

CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.
DATED : 7 SEPTEMBER 2023

P. C. :

1. By consent, stand over to 20/10/2023; at 2.30p.m.
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)