

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 434 OF 2023

Subhash DasPETITIONER
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 422 OF 2023

Bhupinder Singh KumarPETITIONER
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 420 OF 2023

Chonnur Sambhu KrishnakumarPETITIONER
V/S
State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 439 OF 2023

Amns Ports Hazira Limited(formerly Known As..PETITIONER
Essar Bulk Terminal Limited)
V/S
State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1997 OF 2023

