

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 434 OF 2023

Subhash DasPETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 439 OF 2023

Amns Ports Hazira Limited (formerly Known As..PETITIONER
Essar Bulk Terminal Limited)

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 420 OF 2023

Chonnur Sambhu KrishnakumarPETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

WITH

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 422 OF 2023

Bhupinder Singh KumarPETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

Mr.Ashok Mundargi Sr.Adv. a/w. Niranjan Mundargi a/w.
Aditya Mehta a/w. Shivani Garg a/w. Agneya Gopinath i/b.

Cyril Amarchand Mangaldas for Petitioner in WP/434/2023 and WP/422/2023

Mr. Shirish Gupte Sr. Adv. a/w. Niranjan Mundargi a/w. Yashpal M Thakur a/w. Mukund Pandya for Petitioner in WP/420/2023

Mr. Aabad Ponda a/w. Jugal Kanani a/w. Shreya Gupta a/w. Swagata Ghosh a/w. Ayan Tandon i/b. Shardul Amarchand Mangaldas and Co. for petitioner in WP/439/2023

Mr. Vithal B. Konde Deshmukh APP for State/Respondent

Mr. Chandrakant C. Shah (applicant in person present) in all IA's

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL J**

DATE : 19th July, 2024

P.C. :

In view of the joint request made by the learned Counsel for the parties, stand over to 30/08/2024. Ad-interim order, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)